e

QLA THE CEnre

City of West Allis
Matter Summary

7525 W. Greenfield Ave.
West Allis, WI 53214

Status

ANVZe
WEST ALLIS
File Number Title
R-2008-0028 Resolution

In Committee

Resolution relative to accepting the proposal of Milwaukee2-Way for an E911 Communication
Center for the total sum of $220,477.00.

Introduced: 2/5/2008

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION

MOVER
ACTION

Controlling Body: Administration & Finance

Committee

Sponsor(s): Administration & Finance Committee

SECONDER

DATE:
FEB 05 2008

4

/

241t

Barczak
Czaplewski
Dobrowski
Kopplin
Lajsic
Narlock
Reinke
Sengstock
Vitale
Weigel

TOTAL

////T//’/”

PRESENT

| EXCUSED

Chair

Vice-

Chair

Meinber

COMMON COUNCIL ACTION

ACTION MOVER

a_o(.o’lo"l—

SECONDER

DATE: =

A-5-0%

.

v

Barczak
Czaplewski
Dobrowski
Kopplin
Lajsic
Narlock
Reinke
Sengstock
Vitale
—Weigel

TOTAL

AYE

NO

PRESENT

EXCUSED |

YN SRRS

|

ARG

~~
N

City of West Allis

Page 1

Printed on 1/30/2008



Y ALTHE CENre

P\~ N . . 7525 W. Greenfield Ave

WEST ALLIS Clty Of WeSt AlllS West Anis,t L\:wesszl;
Resolution

File Number: R-2008-0028 Final Action:

Sponsor(s): Administration & Finance Committee FEB 0 5 ZUUB

Resolution relative to accepting the proposal of Milwaukee 2-Way for an E911 Communication
Center for the total sum of $220,477.00.

WHEREAS, The Purchasing/Central Services Division has reported that it duly advertised a request
for proposal for an E911 Communication Center for the Police Department of the City of West
Allis, that the proposals received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable; and,

WHEREAS, The Common Council deems it to be in the best interests of the City of West Allis that
the proposal of Milwaukee 2-Way be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of West
Allis that the revised proposal dated January 3, 2008 submitted by Milwaukee 2-Way for furnishing,
installing and training of a Plant/CML E911 Communication Center for a net sum of $182,777.00.
Additional supportive items that will be needed with this system are five AT&T trunks for $18,400,
ANI/ALI controller for $4,300, dispatch modification for $10,000 and miscellaneous components
for $5,000 for a total net sum of $220,477.00 be and is hereby accepted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing/Central Services Division request approval to
transfer the sum of $50,977.00 from the Capital Accumulation-General account balance for the
E911 Communication System.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the majority of the funds for this project will be available thru
a Public Service Commission Grant that the Police Department obtained for $169,500.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing/Central Services Division be and is hereby
authorized to enter into a contract for the aforesaid equipment and services.

PCSD967

City of West Allis Page | of 2 Printed on 1/30/2008



Resolution No. R-2008-0028

2

Paul 1. Ziehler, City Adg#n. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

APPROVED ﬁﬁizﬁégeﬁz AOd &

Jeannette Bell, Mayor

71/54/14@(/% /W

City of West Allis

Page 2 of 2

Printed on 1/30/2008



CITY OF WEST ALLIS
BID TABULATION

RFP #967
E-911 Communication Center

Open: 10/24/07

. Milwaukee 2-Way
AT&T Milwaukee 2-Way Alternate

A. E-911 System, telephones, Positron Viper Vesta Pallas Plant/CML
delivery, installation 183,858.66 180,561.00 147,344.84
B. Annual Maintenance and
software upgrades for 5 years 51,834.25 62,630.00 35,433.00
)?é Hardware Maintenance for 5 128,903.20 Included above Included above
D. Additional annual
maintenance costs year 1-5 n/a n/a n/a
TOTAL BID PRICE 364,596.11 243,191.00 182,777.84




